# 503859715 06/07/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3906364

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2001		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
FEMTOMETRICS INC.			01/02/2002	
<b>RECEIVING PARTY D</b>	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	BAE SYST	BAE SYSTEMS INTEGRATED DEFENSE SOLUTIONS INC.		
Street Address:	PO BOX 8	PO BOX 868		
Internal Address:	NHQ1-719	NHQ1-719		
City:	NASHUA	NASHUA		
State/Country:	NEW HAN	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03061-086	03061-0868		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 6378		78385		
Patent Number:	626	69703		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	•	3)885-2167 • e-mail address first; if that is unsucces	oful it will be cont	
		that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U		
		38857702		
Email:	-	ria.abbasciano@baesystems.com		
Correspondent Name	: GL	ORIA ABBASCIANO		
•		BOX 868		
Address Line 1:	PO	BOX 868		
•	PO NH	9 BOX 868 IQ1-719 SHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-0868		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PO NH NA	Q1-719		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PO NH NA IUMBER:	IQ1-719 SHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-0868		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	PO NH NA IUMBER:	Q1-719 SHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-0868 20060094		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	PO NH NA IUMBER:	IQ1-719 SHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-0868 20060094 GLORIA ABBASCIANO		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	PO NH NA IUMBER:	IQ1-719 SHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-0868 20060094 GLORIA ABBASCIANO /Gloria Abbasciano/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=12-31-2001 mer	PO NH NA IUMBER: : ger of Femtor	IQ1-719 SHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-0868 20060094 GLORIA ABBASCIANO /Gloria Abbasciano/		



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"FEMTOMETRICS INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BAE SYSTEMS INTEGRATED DEFENSE SOLUTIONS INC. " UNDER THE NAME OF "BAE SYSTEMS INTEGRATED DEFENSE SOLUTIONS INC. ", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2279944 8100M 010674062

Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 1536548

DATE: 01-02-02

PATENT REEL: 039006 FRAME: 0461

PAGE 1

DEC-29-2001 10:43

C T CORPORATION WASH DC

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 FM 12/28/2001 010674062 - 2279944

### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

### FEMTOMETRICS INC.

#### INTO

# BAE SYSTEMS INTEGRATED DEFENSE SOLUTIONS INC.

#### \*\*\*\*

BAE SYSTEMS Integrated Defense Solutions Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delawara,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the twenty-fifth day of November 1991 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: Then this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Ferntometrics Inc., a corporation incorporated on the thirtsenth day of January 1994, pursuant to the California Corporations Code.

THIRD: That this corporation, by resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the ninth day of November 2001 by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, determined to marge into itself said Perntometrics, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective on December 31, 2001.

FIFTH: That this corporation does hereby marge into itself. Ferntometrics Inc. and does hereby assume all of its obligations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said BAE SYSTEMS Integrated Defense Solutions Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Galan I. Ho, its President this twelfih day of November 2001, and the undersigned hereby acknowledges that the facts stated herein are true.

.

By President

(Corporate Seal)

10007 ce President and S

PATENT REEL: 039006 FRAME: 0462

**RECORDED: 06/07/2016**